Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  

Allotment of 28,89,044 Equity Shares pursuant to exercise of warrants allotted on 
preferential basis 

This is in furtherance to the intimation given by the Company on 2nd June, 2025 w.r.t. allotment 
of 3,80,67,058 (Three Crores Eighty Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand and Fifty Eight) warrants, 
each convertible into one equity share of face value of Re. 1/- each  on preferential basis to 30 
allottees (“warrant holders”), as per the list forming part of the said letter. 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”), this to inform you that upon receipt of an 
amount aggregating to Rs. 24,70,13,262/- (Rupees Twenty Four Crores Seventy Lakhs 
Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Two Only ) as “Warrant Exercise Price” and duly 
signed application form from Mrs. Lata Dheeraj Shah, Mr. Piyush Bhupendra Gala, Mr. Aditya 
Kumar Halwasia, M/s Superstar Investments Private Limited, M/s SB Opportunity Fund I, Mr. 
Subbarami Reddy Oruganti, Mr.

[...]

Sl No Particulars Description  
1 Type Security issued Equity Shares upon conversion of Warrants 
2 Type of issuance Preferential issue 
3 Total number of securities 

issued or the total amount 
for which the securities 
issued (approximately) 

Allotment of 28,89,044 (Twenty Eight Lakhs 
Eighty Nine Thousand Forty Four Only) Equity 
Shares of face value of Re. 1/- each upon 
conversion/ exchange of/for 28,89,044 number of 
Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 114.00 each 
(Rupees One Hundred and Fourteen only) upon 
receipt of balance amount “Warrant Exercise 
Price” aggregating to Rs. 24,70,13,262 (Rupees 
Twenty Four Crores Seventy Lakhs Thirteen 
Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Two Only). 

Additional Information in case of preferential issue 
4 Name of the Investors As per Annexure-1 
5 Post allotment of securities 

– Outcome of the 
subscription, Issue price / 
allotted price (in case of 
convertibles), Number of 
investors